

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF TRIBAL WELFARE

Gurkhabasti, P. N. Complex, Agartala

7/TW/Estt(G)/2020-21/20379 -92

Dated, Agartala, 12, November, 2021

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of Section-5(2) of the Right to Information Act. 2005, Dr. Vishal Kumar, IAS, Director, Tribal Welfare is hereby designated as First Appellate Authority (FAA) for the Office of the Directorate of Tribal Welfare, Govt. of Tripura.

2. Full address of Dr. Vishal Kumar, IAS, Director, Tribal Welfare is given below:

Dr. Vishal Kumar, IAS, Director,

Directorate of Tribal Welfare,

Government of Tripura,

Gurkhabasti, P. N. Complex,

P.O: Kunjaban, Agartala-799006,

West Tripura, Contact No. 0381-232-3565

3. This is issued in supersession of all previous Orders in this regard and will take immediate effect and until further Notification.

(R. K. Debbarma)
Joint Secretary to
the Govt. of Tripura

To

Dr. Vishal Kumar, IAS, Director, Directorate of Tribal Welfare, Government of Tripura for kind information.

Copy to:

- The P.S. to the Secretary to H.E. the Governor of Tripura, Raj Bhavan, Kunjaban, Agartala for kind information.
- 2. The. P. S. to the Minister, Tribal Welfare for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. The. P.S. to the Secretary, Tribal Welfare for kind information of the Secretary.
- 4. The. P.S. to the Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, P. N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala for kind information of the Secretary.
- 5. The SA & Ex-Officio Joint Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Tripura for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 6. The SPIO (Smt. Ringku Reang), Joint Director, Directorate of Tribal Welfare for information.
- 7. The ASPIO (Shri Ramendra Reang). Asstt. Director (Agri.), Directorate of Tribal Welfare for information.
- 18. The Officer In-Charge, NIC, Agartala with request to display in the website.
- 9. The Manager, Tripura Government Press, Agartala with request to publish in the next issue of the Tripura Gazette.
- 10. The RTI Section, Directorate of Tribal Welfare for information.
- 11. Office (Directorate of Tribal Welfare) Notice Board.
- 12. Guard File.

(R. K. Debbarma)
Joint Secretary to

the Govt. of Tripura